

MACP No.165/21
Najra & Ors. Vs. Razia Khatoon & ors.
MACP No.166/21
Sonwati & Ors. Vs. Razia Khatoon & ors.
MACP No.167/21
Nikhat Bano & Ors. Vs. Razia Khatoon & ors.
MACP No.168/21
Rubina Khatoon & Ors. Vs. Razia Khatoon & ors.

25.11.2023

Present : None for petitioner.
Sh. Ranvijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-4.
Sh. Nitin Goel, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / Shri Ram GIC
(through VC)
Ms. Shalu Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for Go digit GIC Ld.
(through VC)

Clarifications required regarding the serial number of respondents as there appears some correction in pen by over writing in memo of parties but no corresponding order sheet can be seen regarding the re-numbering.

On joint request, be put up for further arguments on
12.01.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/25.11.2023