

RCT ARCT 5/24

PRABHASH JAIN Vs. MITHILESH MISHRA

23.11.2024

Pr.: Appellant in person with Sh. Naveen Kumar and
Sh. Mithlesh Mishra, Proxy Counsels.
Sh. Nagendra Sharma, Ms. Shashi Mohan, Ld. Counsels
for respondent.

TCR has been received.

Ld. Counsel for respondent seeks time to file reply.

Heard. Allowed.

Let reply to the present appeal be filed by the next date of
hearing. Advance copy of the same be supplied to the appellant,
atleast 7 days prior to next date of hearing.

Put up for reply and arguments on **15.01.2025**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
23.11.2024 (pm)