

RCT ARCT/5/2024
CNR No.: DLET01-005222-2024
Prabhash Jain
Vs.
Mithilesh Mishra

16.7.2025

Present: Appellant with Mohd. Unais and Sh. D. D. Sharma, proxy
counsels for Sh. Himat Akhtar, Advocate.
Ms Akanksha Jha, Advocate for respondent through VC.
Sh. Mani Choudhary, Advocate for respondent physically.

Trial Court record has been received.

Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that the cost of Rs.2000/-
imposed vide order dated 15.1.2025 has been received electronically by Sh.
Himat Akhtar, Advocate for appellant.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of appellant. Request allowed.

Put up for final arguments on **30.8.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Rent Control Tribunal
East District, KKD, Delhi/16.7.2025