

RCT ARCT No. 6/2024
CNR No. DLET010052272024
Suresh Kumar vs. Mithilesh Mishra

05.08.2026

Present: Appellant with Ms. Rehana, advocate.
Ms. Akansha Jha, advocate for respondent in VC.

Vide separate common judgment, this appeal & connected four appeals are allowed. TCR be returned with copy of the order. Copy of the order be placed on all the five files and be consigned to record room.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/05.08.2026